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STATEMENT OF VOTES 
GRATIOT COUNTY  

 
 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Straight Party 

 

 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN 

Was Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five 

for the following named persons: 

 

Democrat  

 
received 

Three Thousand Three Hundred 
Sixty Seven 

 
votes 

3,367 

Republican   
received 

Seven Thousand Eight Hundred 
Seventy Six 

 7,876 

Libertarian   
received 

Forty Nine  
votes 

49 

U.S. Taxpayers  

 

received  Twenty One votes 21 

 

Working Class  

 
received 

Eighty Five  
votes 

85 

Green Party  
received 

Fifteen  
votes 

15 

Natural Law  
received 

Twelve  
votes 

12 

 

TOTAL VOTES: 
11,425 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
County Offices 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Prosecuting Attorney 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN Was Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Sixty One 

for the following named persons: 

 

Laura M. Bever (R)  

 
received 

 
Fifteen Thousand Two 

Hundred Sixty One 

 
votes 

15,260 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

15,260 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Sheriff 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN Was Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty 

for the following named persons: 

 
Tom Clark (R)  

 
received 

 
Fourteen Thousand Two 

Hundred Thirty One 

 
votes 

14,231 
 

 
John Cary (NPA)  

 
received 

Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Twenty Nine 

 
votes 

2,529 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

16,760 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of 
Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN Was Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Forry Three 

for the following named persons: 

 
Angie Thompson (R)  

 
received 

 
Fifteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Forry Three 

 
votes 

15,443 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

15,443 
 

 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
County Offices, Continued 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN Was Fifteen Thousand Eighty Four 

for the following named persons: 

 
Terri Ball (R)  

 
received 

 
Fifteen Thousand Eighty Four 

 
votes 

15,084 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

15,084 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of 
 Register of Deeds 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN Was Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Three 

for the following named persons: 

 
Kimberlee M. VanHoose 

(R)  

 
received 

 
Fourteen Thousand Nine 

Hundred Sixty Three 

 
votes 

14,963 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

14,963 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of 
County Road Commissioner 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN Was Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six 

for the following named persons: 

 
John H. Wilson (R)  

 
Received   

 
Fourteen Thousand Nine 

Hundred Thirty Six 

 
votes 

14,936 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

14,936 

 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
County Offices, Continued 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Drain Commissioner 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN Was Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Nine 

for the following named persons: 

 
Bernard James Barnes 

(R) 

 
received 

 
Fourteen Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Nine 

 
votes 

14,909 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

14,909 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
County Commissioner 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of 
County Commissioner 1st District 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN Was Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Two 

for the following named persons: 

 
Dave Owens (R) 

 
received 

 
Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirty Two 

 
votes 

2,732 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

2,732 
 

 
 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
County Commissioner 2nd District 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN Was Three Thousand Sight Hundred Forty Nine 

for the following named persons: 

 
Kevin S. Taylor (D)   

 
received 

One Thousand Five Hundred 
Four 

 

 
votes 

1,504 
 

 
Jan Bunting (R) 

 
received 

Two Thousand Three Hundred 
Forty Five 

 

 
votes 

2,345 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

3,849 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
County Commissioner 3rd District 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN Was Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Three 

for the following named persons: 

 
Timothy Gay  (R) 

 
received 

Two Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Fifty Three 

 

 
votes 

2,953 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

2,953 

 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
County Commissioner, Continued 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
County Commissioner 4th District 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN Was Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Eight 

for the following named persons: 

 
Sarah M. Foltz (D)   

 
received 

Nine Hundred Forty Two 
 

 
votes 

942 
 

 
Steven Sopocy (R)  

 
received 

Two Thousand Eight Hundred 
Forty Six 

 

 
votes 

2,846 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

3,788 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
County Commissioner 5th District 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN Was Three Thousand Ninety Four 

for the following named persons: 

 
George Bailey (R)  

 
received 

Three Thousand Ninety Four 
 

 
votes 

3,094 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

3,094 
 

 
 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Arcada Township 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Arcada Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was:  Seven Hundred Eighty Eight 

 
Douglas L. Merchant (R)  

 
received 

Seven Hundred Eighty Eight 
 

 
votes 

788 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

788 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Arcada Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Seven Hundred Ninety Three 

 
Laureen Baxter (R)  

 
received 

Seven Hundred Ninety Three 
 

 
votes 

793 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

793 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Arcada Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Seven Hundred Ninety Six 

 
Mary L. Redman (R)  

 
received 

 
Seven Hundred Ninety Six 

 
votes 

796 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

796 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Arcada Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: One Thousand Four Hundred 

Seventy Three 

 
William Baxter (R)  

 
received 

Seven Hundred Thirty Six 
 

 
votes 

736 

 
Conrad S. Bovee (R) 

      

 
received 

Seven Hundred Thirty Seven 
 

 
votes 

737 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

1,473 
 

 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Bethany Township 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Bethany Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Six Hundred Forty One 

 
Greg Mikek (R)  

 
received 

Six Hundred Forty One  
votes 

641 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

641 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Bethany Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Six Hundred Forty Three 

 
Tracy Howd (R)  

 
received 

 
Six Hundred Forty Three 

 
votes 

643 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

643 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Bethany Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Six Hundred Forty Four 

 

Darryl Fowler (R)  

 
received 

Six Hundred Forty Four   
votes 

644 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

644 
 

 
 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Bethany Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: One Thousand One Hundred 

Seventy Five 

 
Brian Devine (R)  

 
received 

 
Five Hundred Ninety Three 

 
votes 

593 
 

 
Kent A. Humm (R)   

 
received 

Five Hundred Eighty Two 
 

 
votes 

582 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

1175 
 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Elba Township 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Elba Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was:Five Hundred Fifty Four 

 
Roger Slavik (R) 

 
received 

 
Five Hundred Fifty Four 

 
votes 

554 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

554 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Elba Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Five Hundred Sixty One 

 
Madalin C. Morris (R)  

 
received 

Five Hundred Sixty One 
 

 
votes 

561 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

561 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Elba Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Five Hundred Sixty Seven 

 
Paula M. Bolton (R)  

 
received 

Five Hundred Sixty Seven 
 

 
votes 

567 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

567 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Elba Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Seven Hundred Eighty Six 

 
Connie S. Stehlik (D) 

 
received 

 
Two Hundred Eighty Two 

 
votes 

282 
 

 
Jensen Schmidt (R) 

 
received 

Five Hundred and Four  
votes 

504 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

786 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Emerson Township 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Emerson Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Four Hundred Thirty Four 

 
James Weburg (R)  

 
received 

Four Hundred Thirty Four  
votes 

434 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

434 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Emerson Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Four Hundred Thirty Two 

 
Jodie Reeves (R)   

 
received 

 
Four Hundred Thirty Two 

 
votes 

432 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

432 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Emerson Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Four Hundred Twenty Three 

 
Lori Kindel (R) 

 
received 

Four Hundred Twenty Three 
 

 
votes 

423 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

423 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Emerson Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Seven Hundred Eighty Two 

 
Marc Coon (R)  

 
received 

 
Three Hundred Sixty Nine 

 
votes 

369 
 

 
Michael Reeves (R)  

 
received 

Four Hundred Thirteen 
 

 
votes 

413 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

782 
 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Fulton Township 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Fulton Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: One Thousand One Hundred and 

Fifty Five 

 
Doug Antes (R) 

 
received 

One Thousand One Hundred 
and Fifty Five 

 

 
votes 

1,155 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

 
1,155 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Fulton Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: One Thousand One Hundred 

Sixty Two 

 

Denise Rossman (R)  

 
received 

One Thousand One Hundred 
Sixty Two 

 
votes 

1.162 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

 
1,162 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Fulton Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: One Thousand One Hundred 

Forty Three 

 
Melissa Zemla (R) 

 
received 

One Thousand One Hundred 
Fourty Three 

 

 
votes 

1,143 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

1,143 

 
 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Fulton Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Thousand One Hundred 

Two 

 
Robert Baxter (R)  

 
received 

One Thousand Thirty Five 
 

 
votes 

1,035 
 

 
Michael E. Oberlitner 

(R) 

 
received 

One Thousand Sixty Seven 
 

 
votes 

1,067 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

2,102 
 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Hamilton Township 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Hamilton Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was:  One Hundred Sixty One 

 
  Laura Clark (NP) 

 
received 

One Hundred Sixty One  
votes 

161 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

161 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Hamilton Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Hundred 

 
   Karen A. Crocker (R) 

 
received 

Two Hundred 
 

 
votes 

200 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

200 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Hamilton Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was:  Two Hundred and Four 

   Andrea Oswald (R)  
received 

Two Hundred and Four 
 

 
votes 

204 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

204 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Hamilton Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was:  Forty Two 

 
   Kurt Jeremy Densmore 

 
received 

Ten 
 

 
votes 

10 
 

Dirk Robert Oswald  
received 

Seventeen 
 

 
votes 

17 

 
   Rhonda Kay Ringle 

 
received 

Fifteen 
 

 
votes 

15 

 
   Raymond Wilson 

Schaub 

 
received 

Zero 
 

 
votes 

0 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

42 
 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Lafayette Township 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Lafayette Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Hundred Seventy Eight 

 
Bradey Neitzke (R)   

 
received 

Two Hundred Seventy Eight  
votes 

278 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

278 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Lafayette Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Hundred Seventy Five 

 
Corey W. Schaub (R)   

 
received 

Two Hundred Seventy Five 
 

 
votes 

275 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

 
275 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Lafayette Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Hundred Seventy 

 
Jaclyn C. Godley (R)   

 
received 

 
Two Hundred Seventy 

 
votes 

270 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

270 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Lafayette Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Five Hundred One 

 
Nora R. Colthorp (R)   

 
received 

Two Hundred Forty Seven  
votes 

247 
 

 

Ashley M. Thomas (R) 

Received Two Hundred Fifty Four votes 254 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

501 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
New Haven Township 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
New Haven Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Four Hundred and Seventeen 

 
Brian D. Smith (R)   

 
received 

Four Hundred and Seventeen  
votes 

417 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

417 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
New Haven Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Four Hundred Twenty One 

 
Candy L. Smith (D)   

 
received 

Four Hundred Twenty One 
 

 
votes 

421 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

421 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
New Haven Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was:Four Hundred and Thirty Four 

 
Kathy J. Doran (R)   

 
received 

Four Hundred and Thirty Four  
votes 

434 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

434 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
New Haven Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Seven Hundred Fifty Seven 

 
Tim Gustavison (R)  

 
received 

Three Hundred Seventy Eight 
 

 
votes 

378 
 

 
Anthony Taylor (R)  

 
received 

Three Hundred Seventy Nine 
 

 
votes 

379 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

757 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Newark Township 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Newark Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Four Hundred Seven 

 
Katie Cooper (R)    

 
received 

Four Hundred Seven 
 

 
votes 

407 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

407 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Newark Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Three Hundred Ninety Eight 

 
Heather Reeser (D)   

 
received 

Three Hundred Ninety Eight  
votes 

398 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

398 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Newark Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Four Hundred Three 

 
Seth D. Lake (R)   

 
received 

Four Hundred Three 
 

 
votes 

403 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

403 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Newark Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Seven Hundred Fifty 

 
Christopher Bovee (R)   

 
received 

 
Three Hundred Eighty Seven 

 
votes 

387 
 

 
Tyler J. Moomey (R)   

 
received 

Three Hundred Sixty Three 
 

 
votes 

363 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

750 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
North Shade Township 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
North Shade Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Hundred Fifty Three 

 
John J. Peck (R)    

 
received 

Two Hundred Fifty Three 
 

 
votes 

253 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

253 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
North Shade Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Hundred Fifty One 

 
Amy Holland (R)  

 
received 

Two Hundred Fifty One 
 

 
votes 

251 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

251 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
North Shade Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Hundred Fifty Three 

 
Scott Friesen (R)    

 
received 

Two Hundred Fifty Three  
votes 

253 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

253 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
North Shade Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Four Hundred Seventy Three 

 
Arthur G. Kurtze (R)   

 
received 

Two Hundred Thirty 
 

 
votes 

230 
 

 

Tyler Wilson (R) 

 
received 

Two Hundred Forty Three 
 

 
votes 

243 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

473 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
North Star Township 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
North Star Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Four Hundred Ten 

 
John R. Hardman (R)    

 
received 

Four Hundred Ten  
votes 

410 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

410 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
North Star Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Four Hundred Twenty Nine 

 
Heidi Drowley (R)    

 
received 

 
Four Hundred Twenty Nine 

 
votes 

429 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

429 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
North Star Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Hundred Eighty Nine 

 
Nicole Martin Whitmore 

(NPA) 

 
received 

Two Hundred Eighty Nine 
 

 
votes 

289 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

289 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
North Star Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Five Hundred Eighteen 

 
Danielle Wolfe (R)   

 
received 

Three Hundred Seventy Eight 
 

 
votes 

378 
 

 
William Smith (NPA) 

 
received 

One Hundred Forty 
 

 
votes 

140 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

518 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Pine River Township 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Pine River Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was:One Thousand Eighty 

 
Kevin D. Beeson (R)    

 
received 

One Thousand Eighty  
votes 

1.080 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

1.080 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Pine River Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: One Thousand Ninety Two 

 
Andi Whitmore (R)    

 
received 

One Thousand Ninety Two 
 

 
votes 

1,092 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

1,092 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Pine River Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: One Thousand Eighty Five 

 
Todd J. Moeggenborg 

(R)    

 
received 

One Thousand Eighty Five 
 

 
votes 

1,085 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

1,085 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Pine River Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Thousand Eleven 

 
Jeff Jon Baker (R)   

 
received 

One Thousand Eighteen  
votes 

1,018 
 

 
David P.  Best (R)   

 
received 

 
Nine Hundred Ninety Three 

 
votes 

993 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

2,011 



  
STATEMENT OF VOTES 

Seville Township 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Seville Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was:  One Thousand Twenty 

Tish Mallory (R)     
received 

Nine Hundred Ten  
 

 
votes 

910 
 

 

Robert Leiter write in 

Received One Hundred Ten Vote 110 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

1,020 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Seville Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was:  Six Hundred Forty Four 

 
Ann Moomey (D)    

 
received 

  
Six Hundred Forty Four 

 
votes 

644 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

644 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Seville Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was:  Nine Hundred Eighty Five 

 
Ashlee Gibson Smith (R)    

 
received 

Nine Hundred Eighty Five  
 

 
votes 

985 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

985 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Seville Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was:    One Thousand Eight Hundred 

Thirty Seven 

 

Doug Brecht (R)  

 
received 

  
Nine Hundred Four 

 
votes 

904 
 

 
Michale Miller (R) 

 
received 

Eight Hundred Sixty 
 

 
votes 

860 
 

 
Josh Grover  write-in 

 
received 

Seventy Three 
 

 
votes 

73 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

1,837 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Sumner Township 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Sumner Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Seven Hundred Sixty Nine 

 

Ronald E. Hunt, Jr. 

(R)  

 
received 

 
Seven Hundred Sixty Nine 

 
votes 

769 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

769 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Sumner Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Seven Hundred Eighty Eight 

 
Carlene McGill (R)    

 
received 

Seven Hundred Eighty Eight  
votes 

788 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

788 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Sumner Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Seven Hundred and Eighty Six 

 
Angela Martin (R)    

 
received 

Seven Hundred and Eighty Six 
 

 
votes 

786 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

786 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Sumner Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: One Thousand Four Hundred and 

Seventeen 

 
Scott T. Beagle (R)   

 
received 

Seven Hundred Seventeen 
 

 
votes 

717 
 

 
Aaron Lee Van Horn Jr. 

(R)   

 
received 

Seven Hundred 
 

 
votes 

700 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

 
1,417 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Washington Township 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Washington  Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Three Hundred Ninety Eight 

 
Howard Whaley (R)    

 
received 

Three Hundred Ninety Eight 
 

 
votes 

398 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

398 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Washington Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Three Hundred Eighty 

 
Doreen Summer (R)    

 
received 

Three Hundred Eighty 
 

 
votes 

380 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

380 
 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Washington Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Four Hundred Twenty Eight 

 
Kevin Whaley (R)  

 
received 

Three Hundred and One 
 

 
votes 

301 
 

 
Valerie Spoustra (NP)  

 
received 

One Hundred Twenty Seven 
 

 
votes 

127 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

428 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Washington Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Seven Hundred Nineteen 

 
Eric Whitford (R)   

 
received 

Three Hundred Fifty Seven 
 

 
votes 

357 
 

 
   Nancy Rogers (R) 

 
received 

Three Hundred Sixty Two 
 

 
votes 

362 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

719 
 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Wheeler Township 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Wheeler Township Supervisor 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: One Thousand One Hundred 

Ninety One 

 
Neil C. Jenkins (R)  

 
received 

One Thousand One Hundred 
Ninety One 

 
votes 

1,191 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

1,191 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Wheeler Township Clerk 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: One Thousand Two Hundred 

Eleven 

 
Kelly A. Bushre (R)  

 
received 

One Thousand Two Hundred 
Eleven 

 
votes 

1,211 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

1,211 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Wheeler Township Treasurer 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: One Thousand One Hundred 

Ninety Five 

 
Marguerite A. Cooper 

(R)  

 
received 

One Thousand One Hundred 
Ninety Five 

 

 
votes 

1,195 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

1,195 
 

 
 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Wheeler Township Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Thousand One Hundred and 

Fifty 

 

Lance Anderson (R)  

 
received 

One Thousand Fifty Nine  
votes 

1,059 

 
Olan Humm (R)          received            One Thousand Ninety One                                       

votes 

  

1,091 

TOTAL VOTES: 2,150 

 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
City of Alma 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
City Commissioner 

 

for the following named persons: Six Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty 
One 

 

Roger Allman 

 
received 

One Thousand Seven Hundred 
Ninety Nine 

 
votes 

1,799 

Andrew Bare  
received 

One Thousand Five Hundred 
Eighty One 

 
votes 

1,581 

Sonia Gibson  
received 

One Thousand Seven Hundred 
Fourteen 

 
votes 

1,714 

Greg Mapes  
received 

One Thousand Six Hundred 
Thirty Seven 

 
votes 

1,637 
 

 

TOTAL VOTES: 
6,731 

STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Township of Seville 

Library Board 
 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Township of Seville Library Board Director 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Thousand Three Hundred 

Ninety Nine 

 
Randall Bard  

 
received 

Five Hundred Two  
votes 

502 
 

Allison M. Dunlap  
received 

Four Hundred Ninety Two  
votes 

492 
 

Becky Fleury  
received 

Four Hundred Fifty Five  
votes 

455 

Renee R. Shaver  
received 

Four Hundred Sixty Six  
votes 

466 

Judy M. Zimmerman  
received 

Four Hundred Eighty Four  
votes 

484 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

2,399 

 
 



STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Village of Ashley 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Village of Ashley President 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Hundred Twenty Nine 

 
Robert Studt  

 
received 

Two Hundred Twenty Nine  
votes 

229 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

229 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Village of Ashley Council Member 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Five Hundred Twenty Six 

 
Terry Beck  

 
received 

One Hundred Ninety Four  
votes 

194 
 

David A. Foote  
received 

One Hundred Seventy Five  
votes 

175 
 

Doug Schneider  
received 

One Hundred Fifty Seven  
votes 

157 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

526 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Village of Ashley Council Member Partial Term 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Two Hundred Thirty Nine 

Katelyn Emmendorfer  
received 

One Hundred Twenty Seven 
 

 
votes 

127 
 

Steve Moffit  
received 

One Hundred Twelve 
 

 
votes 

112 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

239 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Village of Breckenridge 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Village of Breckenridge President 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Four Hundred Seventy Nine 

 
Charles D. Seeley  

 
received 

Four Hundred Seventy Nine  
votes 

479 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

479 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Village of Breckenridge Council Member 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: One Thousand Two Hundred 

Twenty Eight 

 
Phillip Baldwin  

 
received 

Three Hundred Seventy Seven  
votes 

377 
 

Nanette L. Clapp  
received 

Three Hundred Sixty One  
votes 

361 
 

Mary Waite  
received 

Two Hundred Fourteen  
votes 

214 
 

Brian T. Wenzel  
received 

Two Hundred Seventy Six  
votes 

276 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

1,228 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Village of Breckenridge 

Library Board 
 

The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Village of Breckenridge Library Board Director 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Seven Hundred Sixty Four 

 
Janet E. Palmer  

 
received 

Four Hundred Thirty Four  
votes 

434 
 

Faye E. Schaeffer  
received 

Three Hundred Thirty  
votes 

330 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

764 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

STATEMENT OF VOTES 
Village of Perrinton 



 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Village of Perrinton President 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: One Hundred Sixty Seven 

 
Janell Dunham  

 
received 

One Hundred Sixty Seven  
votes 

167 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

167 

 
The whole number of votes given for the office of  
Village of Perrinton Trustee 

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN for the following named persons was: Three Hundred Forty Four 

Jerilou Gallagher  
received 

One Hundred Twenty Five  
votes 

125 
 

Jim Mayer  
received 

One Hundred Fourteen  
votes 

114 
 

 
Rick D. Wilson  

 
received 

One Hundred and Five  
votes 

105 
 

 
TOTAL VOTES: 

344 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STATEMENT OF VOTES 



(Proposals) 
 

The votes given for the following proposal: 
(INSERT PROPOSAL LANGUAGE BELOW:) 

 

Proposed Amendment to the Charter of the City of St. Louis  

 

The City Council of St. Louis adopted a resolution to 

change regular City primary and general elections from odd 

to even numbered years.  However, the Charter of the City 

of St. Louis still states that regular primary and general 

elections shall be held in odd numbered years.   

 

The City Council is proposing that Charter Sections 3.2 and 

3.3 be amended to correct the Charter and reflect the change 

in City elections from odd to even numbered years.   

 

Shall the amendment as proposed be adopted? 
 

      

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN 

Total number of votes given for and against the proposal was: 
 One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Seven 

(written in words) 
 

1,557 

of which votes were marked YES: 

One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Nine 
(written in words) 

 

1,159 

of which votes were marked NO: 

 
Three Hundred Ninety Eight 

(written in words) 
 

398 

TOTAL VOTES: 1,557  
  

 

 
 
 
 
 

STATEMENT OF VOTES 
(Proposals) 

 



The votes given for the following proposal: 
(INSERT PROPOSAL LANGUAGE BELOW:) 

 

Mosquito Control Millage Proposition 

Shall the limitation on the amount of taxes which may be assessed against all 

property in the Village of Ashley, County of Gratiot, State of Michigan, be 

increased 0.5 mills ($.50 on each $1,000.00) on state taxable value for a period of 

four (4) years, 2024-2028, inclusive, which is estimated to raise $4,159.00 in the 

first year, to fund periodic spraying for mosquitoes within the limits of the Village 

of Ashley. 

. 
 

      

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN 

Total number of votes given for and against the proposal was: 
 Two Hundred Fifty Six 

(written in words) 
 

256 

of which votes were marked YES: 

One Hundred Seventy 
(written in words) 

 

170 

of which votes were marked NO: 

 
Eighty Six 

(written in words) 
 

86 

TOTAL VOTES: 256 
  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STATEMENT OF VOTES 
(Proposals) 

 



The votes given for the following proposal: 
(INSERT PROPOSAL LANGUAGE BELOW:) 

 

FULTON SCHOOLS 

SINKING FUND MILLAGE PROPOSAL 

 

Shall the limitation on the amount of taxes which may be assessed against 

all property in Fulton Schools, Gratiot and Clinton Counties, Michigan, be 

increased by and the board of education be authorized to levy not to exceed 

2.8442 mills ($2.8442 on each $1,000 of taxable valuation) for a period of 

5 years, 2024 to 2028, inclusive, to create a sinking fund for the purchase 

of real estate for sites for, and the construction or repair of, school 

buildings; for school security improvements; for the acquisition or 

upgrading of technology; for the acquisition of student transportation 

vehicles; for the acquisition of parts, supplies, and equipment used for the 

maintenance of student transportation vehicles; for the acquisition of 

eligible trucks and vans used to carry parts, equipment, and personnel for 

or in the maintenance of school buildings; for the acquisition of parts, 

supplies, and equipment used to maintain such trucks and vans; and all 

other purposes authorized by law; the estimate of the revenue the school 

district will collect if the millage is approved and levied in 2024 is 

approximately $882,070? 
 

      

 
PUT FIGURES 

IN THIS 
COLUMN 

Total number of votes given for and against the proposal was: 
Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighty One 

(written in words) 
 

2,381 

of which votes were marked YES: 

One Thousand Thirteen 
(written in words) 

 

1,213 

of which votes were marked NO: 

 
One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Eight 

(written in words) 
 

1,168 

TOTAL VOTES: 2,381 
  

 

 
 

 Yes No 

Gratiot County 913 804 

Clinton County 300 364 

Total 1213 1168 

 



 



 


